issued and amounts to 44,786,917.  

Due to the reduction of the share capital, the content of § 6(1) of the Company's Articles of 

Association has been amended to read as follows: 

"Share capital 
1. The Company's share capital amounts to PLN 44,786,917.00 (in words: forty-four million seven hundred and 

eighty-six thousand nine hundred and seventeen zlotys 00/100) and is divided into:  

1) 43,338,000 (in words: forty-three million three hundred thirty-eight thousand) series A bearer shares 

with a par value of PLN 1.00 (in words: one zloty 00/100) each; 4 

2) 15 (in words: fifteen) series B bearer shares with a par value of PLN 1.00 (in words: one zloty 00/100) 

each;  

3) 1,448,902 (in words: one million four hundred forty-eight thousand nine hundred two) series C bearer 

shares with a par value of PLN 1.00 (in words: one zloty 00/100) each.  

2. The share capital was paid in full prior to the registration of the Company.  

3. The Company's shares are ordinary shares.  

4. The conversion of bearer shares into registered shares is not permitted.